Atty. Dkt. No. 6444-317G

mes	
MAR 1 8 1998 (S) 3-18-90	7
04	-07-1998 Atty. Dkt. No. 6444-317
REC: 100680306  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or contributed.	
original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	
NOVA, Michael P. LILLIG, John E. KARUNARATNE, Kanchana Sanjaya Gunesekera O'NEIL, Donald EWING, William SATODA, Yozo	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies)  IRORI 11025 North Torrey Pines Road Suite 100 La Jolla, California 92037
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of name Other	
Execution Date: Nova 10/29/97, Lillig 10/29/97, Karunaratne 10/29/97, O'Neil 10/29/97, Ewing 10/29/97, Satoda 10/28/97	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/958,254	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of Applications and patents involved: 1
Stephanie L. Seidman BROWN, MARTIN, HALLER & McCLAIN 1660 Union Street San Diego, CA 92101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed X Authorized to charge any underpayment to deposit account
	8. Deposit account Number: 02-4070
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Stephanie L. Seidman Name of Person Signing Registration No. 33,779	Mar. 12, 1998 Signature Date
'otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Michael P. Nova, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 17106 Paseo Hermosa, Rancho Santa Fe, California 92067, U.S.A., John E. Lillig, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 271 Stone Valley Way, Alamo, California 94507, U.S.A., Kanchana Sanjaya Gunesekera Karunaratne, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 2766 Powhattan Avenue, San Diego, California 92117, U.S.A., Donald O'Neil, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11255 Tierrasanta Boulevard #91, San Diego, California 92124, U.S.A., William Ewing, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12625 Prego Court, San Diego, California 92130, U.S.A., Yozo Satoda, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 13655 Glencliff Way, San Diego, California 92130, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to IRORI, a California corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, with its principal place of business in La Jolla, State of California, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 08/958,254 entitled

## MATRICES WITH MEMORIES IN AUTOMATED DRUG DISCOVERY AND UNITS THEREFOR

which was filed on October 7, 1997, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

We agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 7

DOCKET NO. 6444-317G

Date:

, 1997

MICHAEL P. NOVA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss

COUNTY OF SON DIEGO

I hereby certify that before me, in the State of California, personally appeared MICHAEL P. NOVA, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date

10/29/97 , 199.

Notary Public

ELIZABETH O FARRELL
Commission # 1141946
Notary Public — Colliornia
Ban Diego County
My Comm. Expires Jun 13, 2001

DOCKET NO. 6444-317G

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ) ss

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

I hereby certify that before me, in the State of California, personally appeared JOHN E. LILLIG, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

, 1996



DOCKET NO. 6444-317G

Date: 21 OCT 97

1997 Machan Sanjaga Gruesdon KANCHANA SANJAYA

GUNESEKERA KARUNARATNE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

I hereby certify that before me, in the State of California, personally appeared KANCHANA SANJAYA GUNESEKERA KARUNARATNE, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: OCT 29 97, 1996

Pleabell Janel



DOCKET NO. 6444-317G

Date: OCT 29,1997, 1997

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) SS

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

I hereby certify that before me, in the State of California, personally appeared DONALD O'NEIL, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



DOCKET NO. 6444-317G

Oct 29, 1997, 1997 With

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

I hereby certify that before me, in the State of California, personally appeared WILLIAM EWING, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Oct 29, 1997, 1996 Elizabeth O James

DOCKET NO. 6444-317G

Date: \_\_\_\_\_/ 0

10-28-97

, 1997

YOZO SATODA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

I hereby certify that before me, in the State of California, personally appeared YOZO SATODA, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date

10-28-97

1996

Ply aboth Ofarrell

